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PROPERTY TAX SYSTEM

 DON GRAY, COUNTY CLERK

 2020 LEVY AND RATE REPORT 2 (RATE) 

2020 Agency 6500 
SC WATER RECLAMATION CURR EAV 3,128,213,230 TRUTH/TAXATION EXEMPTION = N RATE FACTOR 1.000902 

NEW PROPERTY 
ANNEXATION 
DISCONNECTION 
EXPIRED TIF 

22,012,361 
5,729,557 

0 
0 

TRUTH/TAXATION INCREASE LIMIT 1.0500
PTELL EXEMPTION = N RATE FACTOR 1.018211
PTELL INCREASE LIMIT 1.0230
PTELL RATE INCREASE FACTOR 1.0000

 FND LEVY NAME 

NBR 

LEVY 
AMOUNT 

MAX 
RATE 

INIT 
RATE 

CURR INIT 
EXTENSION 

PREV EXTN 
AGGREGATE 

RATE 
AFT TT 

ACTUAL 
RATE 

FINAL
EXTENSION RECIPROCAL

 1 

2 
3 
5 

1 GENERAL 
5 I M R F 

26 SEWAGE TRE 
47 SOC SEC 

TOTAL: 

1,601,000 
900,000 
265,000 
500,000 

3,266,000 

.1660 

.0500 

.0512 

.0288 

.0085 

.0160 

.1045 

1,601,645.17 
900,925.41 
265,898.12 
500,514.12 

3,268,982.82 

1,547,487.27 
845,213.93 
261,021.95 
456,788.41 

3,110,511.56 

.0512 

.0288 

.0085 

.0160 

.1045 

.0502 

.0283 

.0084 

.0158 

.1027 

1,570,363.04 
885,284.34 
262,769.91 
494,257.69 

3,212,674.98 

.48880234

.27555988

.08179163

.15384615
1.00000000

 * IF APPLICABLE, FUNDS EXCLUDED FROM TRUTH/TAXATION INCREASE LIMIT
 # IF APPLICABLE, FUNDS EXCLUDED FROM PTELL INCREASE LIMIT PENSION PCT .42940603 (5, 13, 15, 47)

 LIBRARY PCT 

.00000000 (16)

 FOR TRUTH/TAXATION

 GROSS PREV EXTN AGGREGATE 
3,110,511.56

 LESS: EXCLUDED TT FUNDS 
-

NET PREV EXTN AGGREGATE 
3,110,511.56 GROSS CURR INIT EXTN 3,268,982.82 PERCENT INCREASE 1.0509

 TT INCREASE LIMIT 
X 1.0500 LESS: EXCLUDED FUNDS - INCREASE LIMIT / 1.0500

 ------------------

NET CURR INIT EXTN 3,268,982.82 ---------

MAXIMUM EXTENSION 
3,266,037.14 NET PREV AGGREG EXTN / 3,110,511.56 TT RATE FACTOR 1.000902

 PLUS: EXCLUDED TT FUNDS 
------------------

------------------

PERCENT INCREASE 1.0509

 TOTAL MAXIMUM EXTENSION 
3,266,037.14

 WITHOUT TRUTH/TAXATION

 FOR PTELL 
TOTAL NON EXCL PTELL PREV AGGREG EXTN 3,110,511.56 (THIS YEAR)

 3,027,166.61 

(LAST YEAR)

 2,937,388.86 

(TWO YEARS AGO)

 AGGREG EXTN BASE 

INCREASE LIMIT RATE INCREASE FACTOR

 LIMITING RATE = 
3,110,511.56 X 1.0230 X 1.0000 = 3,182,053.33 = .102631

 --------------------------------------------------------------------------------

-----------------

3,128,213,230 -

22,012,361 - 5,729,557 - 0 + 0 3,100,471,312

 CURR EAV 

NEW PROPERTY ANNEXATIONS EXPIRED TIF DISCONNECTIONS

 PTELL RATE FACTOR = TOTAL NON PTELL EXCL TT RATE 
= .1045 = 1.018211

 ------------------------------

---------

LIMITING RATE 

.102631

 SANGAMON COUNTY VALUE 
3,128,213,230

 ACTUAL RATE 
.1027

 ------------------

SANGAMON COUNTY ONLY 
3,212,674.99 
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